Webber International University
Traditional Undergraduate Program
Fees per Semester
for the 2019-20 Academic Year

$2,805 New Dorm-Quad
$2,189 Camilla Hall
$2,154 Grace Hall

Summer Room/Board (per term)
Summer Room/Board (per term)
Summer Room/Board (per term)

Tuition (12-16 hours) $12,391
Tuition (8-11 hours)
Tuition (1-7 hours)

$915 per credit hour
$366 per credit hour
Dormitory (multiple occupancy) $2,995 Grace Hall (male)
Dormitory (multiple occupancy)
Dormitory (single occupancy) $4,598 Grace Hall
Dormitory (individual quad)

Dormitory (single occupancy)

Housing Deposit' $220
International Deposit before issue of I-20 $1,000
Meal Plan A (all meals)*” $1,720
Meal Plan B (200 meals of choice)3** $1,441
Meal Tickets (20 meals) $157
Student Insurance (subject to change) $1,371
$549 (Athletic Only)
Books® $652
Student Services Fee $75

$3,129 Camilla Hall (female)

$4,926 New Residence Halls
$5,298 New Residence Halls

Tuition and Housing
per semester

Tuition $12,391
Dormitory (multiple occupancy) $2,995 Grace Hall
Housing Deposit ' $220
Meal Plan A (all meals)”” $1,720
Student Insurance (subject to change) $1,371
Total per semester $18,697 Domestic and
International
Off-Campus Tuition
per semester
Tuition $12,391
Student Insurance (subject to change) $1,371
Total per semester $13,762 Domestic and
International

! PAID IN THE FIRST SEMESTER OF ATTENDANCE. FEE IS
CARRIED UNTIL THE STUDENT EXITS THE DORM. THIS FEE
IS REFUNDABLE PENDING DAMAGES OR OTHER FEES
CHARGED.

% ALL FIRST YEAR STUDENTS MUST HAVE MEAL PLAN A IF THEY
ARE IN THE DORMS.

 AFTER THE FIRST YEAR IN THE DORMS, THEY HAVE THE
OPTION TO ELECT MEAL PLAN B

* ESTIMATION ONLY

"™ ALL OCCUPANTS OF THE DORM MUST BE ON EITHER MEAL
PLAN A OR B. FIRST YEARS MUST HAVE MEAL PLAN A.
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Webber International University

Miscellaneous Fees
for the 2019-20 Academic Year

Graduation Fee

$322 Undergraduate/Adult/MBA

Audit Fee $151 per course

Technology Fee $70 per credit hour via internet

First Transcript $10

Second and Subsequent Transcripts $10

Same Day Transcript Service (additional fee) $25

Overnight Transcript Mailing Fee $20 varies depending on USPS current rate
Student ID Card Replacement Fee $15

Parking Decal

$15 per semester
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Webber International University
Adult Program
Fees per Semester
for the 2019-20 Academic Year

Tuition(1-9 hours)
Tuition(10+ hours)
On-Line Tech Fee

$388 per hour
$469 per hour
$210 per course

Tuition

Tuition
per semester
Hours
3 6 9 12
1,164 2,328 3,492 5,628
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Webber International University

Fees per Semester
MBA Program
for the 2019-20 Academic Year

Tuition $ 729.00 per hour
MBA Dorm(multiple occupancy, Grace/Camilla) $ 2,385.00 per term
MBA Dorm (single occupancy, Grace) $ 3,043.00 per term
MBA Dorm (new dorm, shared bath) $ 3,381.00 per term
MBA Dorm(new dorm, private bath) $ 3,727.00 per term
MBA Meal Plan $ 1,299.00 per term
Health Insurance (subject to change) $ 707.00 per term-Primary
$ 300.00 per term-Secondary
Tuition
per semester
HOURS
PART TIME FULL TIME
3 6

Tuition 2,187 4,374
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Webber International University

Worldwide Degree (entirely on-line)
for the 2019-20 Academic Year

Undergraduate (per credit hour) $801
Graduate(per credit hour) $838
Graduation Fee $322
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Webber International University
St. Andrews University Campus
for the 2019-2020 Academic Year
Full-Time, Residential
Tuition (includes books)

Comprehensive Fees:
(includes double room standard residence hall, meals
19 meals per week, fees, and mandatory fees)

Other Fees--Impacting TR&B

Single room upgrade

Pate Hall upgrade (double)

Pate Hall upgrade (single)

ADL upgrade

Meal Plan Exemption for on-campus student (Credit)

All other commuters (Credit)

Tuition fee per credit for part-time, commuter students
Comprehensive fee per credit for part-time, commuter studer
Admissions Deposit (Reserve place in class and orientation)

Tuition CAPS

Tuition (Continuing Education/Sandhills) per credit hour
Summer Term

Tuition Fee per credit hour

On-Line
Tuition per credit hour

Other Fees for Catalog
International Deposit (Due before I-20 is issued)

Audit (regular) per course

Audit (senior citizen) per course

Applied Music fee per fall or spring semester:
One hour of lessons per week

One half-hour of lessons per week

Change of Schedule Fee:

Per course added after Drop-Add period

Per course dropped after Drop-Add period
Graduation Fee
Equestrian Riding Lesson/per lesson
Equestrian Board/Boarder Barn (per month)
Equestrian Facility Fee, per course
Orientation Fee: Currently $150 of $260 deposit
Overload Fee per credit hour

per credit above 18 attempted credits
Administration Fee for Summer International Course
Administration Fee for Summer Internship
Returned Check Fee
Science Laboratory Fee, per course
Student Health Ins — International
Transcript Fee

Same day service, additional

Overnight mailing fee, additional
Remake of lost Student ID
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$27,846
$11,134

$3,100
$1,336
$4,318
$3,216
($1,200)
($5,000)
$300
$53
$260

$300

$300

$400

$1,000
$224
$107

$565

$286

$10
$10
$300
$36
$650
$40

$537

$400
$400
$35
$49
$2,300
$10
$25
$25
$10



Regular Year

**Tuition

Per Credit Hour

Full time ( 6 Credit Hours)

Part-time ( 3 Credit Hours)

Application Fee

Tuition Deposit

International Application

International Deposit (Due before I-20 is issued)

Other Fees for Catalog
Graduation Fee

Incomplete Fee
Technology fee
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$665
$3,988
$1,994
$50
$200
$75

$0

$300
$25
$66



