#### Webber International University Traditional Undergraduate Program Fees per Semester

for the 2019-20 Academic Year

Summer Room/Board (per term)\$2,805 New Dorm-QuadSummer Room/Board (per term)\$2,189 Camilla HallSummer Room/Board (per term)\$2,154 Grace Hall

Tuition (12-16 hours) \$12,391

Tuition (8-11 hours) \$915 per credit hour
Tuition (1-7 hours) \$366 per credit hour

Dormitory (multiple occupancy) \$2,995 Grace Hall (male)
Dormitory (multiple occupancy) \$3,129 Camilla Hall (female)

Dormitory (single occupancy) \$4,598 Grace Hall

Dormitory (individual quad) \$4,926 New Residence Halls
Dormitory (single occupancy) \$5,298 New Residence Halls

Housing Deposit 1 \$220 International Deposit before issue of I-20 \$1,000 Meal Plan A (all meals)<sup>2\*\*</sup> \$1,720 Meal Plan B (200 meals of choice)<sup>3\*\*</sup> \$1,441 Meal Tickets (20 meals) \$157

Student Insurance (subject to change) \$1,371

Books<sup>4</sup> \$652 Student Services Fee \$75

#### **Tuition and Housing**

#### per semester

Tuition \$12,391

Dormitory (multiple occupancy) \$2,995 Gr

Dormitory (multiple occupancy) \$2,995 Grace Hall Housing Deposit <sup>1</sup> \$220

Meal Plan A (all meals)<sup>2\*\*</sup> \$1,720 Student Insurance (subject to change) \$1,371

Total per semester \$18,697 Domestic and

International

\$549 (Athletic Only)

#### Off-Campus Tuition

per semester

Tuition \$12,391 Student Insurance (subject to change) \$1,371

Total per semester \$13,762 Domestic and

International

PAID IN THE FIRST SEMESTER OF ATTENDANCE. FEE IS CARRIED UNTIL THE STUDENT EXITS THE DORM. THIS FEE IS REFUNDABLE PENDING DAMAGES OR OTHER FEES CHARGED.

 $<sup>^{\</sup>rm 2}$  ALL FIRST YEAR STUDENTS MUST HAVE MEAL PLAN A IF THEY ARE IN THE DORMS.

 $<sup>^{\</sup>rm 3}$  AFTER THE FIRST YEAR IN THE DORMS, THEY HAVE THE OPTION TO ELECT MEAL PLAN B

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>4</sup> ESTIMATION ONLY

<sup>\*\*</sup> ALL OCCUPANTS OF THE DORM MUST BE ON EITHER MEAL PLAN A OR B. FIRST YEARS MUST HAVE MEAL PLAN A.

## **Webber International University**

# Miscellaneous Fees for the 2019-20 Academic Year

Graduation Fee \$322 Undergraduate/Adult/MBA

Audit Fee \$151 per course

Technology Fee \$70 per credit hour via internet

First Transcript \$10
Second and Subsequent Transcripts \$10
Same Day Transcript Service (additional fee) \$25

Overnight Transcript Mailing Fee \$20 varies depending on USPS current rate

Student ID Card Replacement Fee \$15

Parking Decal \$15 per semester

Webber International University Adult Program Fees per Semester for the 2019-20 Academic Year					
Tuition(1-9 hours)			\$388 per hou	ır	
Tuition(10+ hours)			\$469 per hou	ır	
On-Line Tech Fee			\$210 per cou	nrse	
		Tuition			
		per semest	er		
	Hours				
	3	6	9	12	
Tuition	1,164	2,328	3,492	5,628	

Webber International University						
Fees per Semester  MBA Program						
for the 2019-20 Aca	idemic Year					
Tuition	\$	729.00	per hour			
MBA Dorm(multiple occupancy, Grace/Camilla)	\$	2,385.00	per term			
MBA Dorm (single occupancy, Grace)		3,043.00	per term			
MBA Dorm (new dorm, shared bath)		3,381.00	per term			
MBA Dorm(new dorm, private bath)	\$	3,727.00	per term			
MBA Meal Plan	\$	1,299.00	per term			
Health Insurance (subject to change)	\$	707.00	per term-Primary			
	\$	300.00	per term-Secondary			
Tuition						
per semes	ter					
		HOURS				
		PART TIME	FULL TIME			
		3 6				
Tuition		2,187	4,374			

3/20/2019 4

Webber International University Worldwide Degree (entirely on-line) for the 2019-20 Academic Year		
Undergraduate (per credit hour)	\$801	
Graduate(per credit hour)	\$838	
Graduation Fee	\$322	

3/20/2019 5

#### Webber International University St. Andrews University Campus for the 2019-2020 Academic Year

Full-Time, Residential	
Tuition (includes books)	\$27,846
Comprehensive Fees:	\$11,134
(includes double room standard residence hall, meals	
19 meals per week, fees, and mandatory fees)	
Other Fees-Impacting TR&B	
Single room upgrade	\$3,100
Pate Hall upgrade (double)	\$1,336
Pate Hall upgrade (single)	\$4,318 \$3,216
ADL upgrade	
Meal Plan Exemption for on-campus student (Credit)	(\$1,200)
All other commuters (Credit)	(\$5,000)
Tuition fee per credit for part-time, commuter students	\$300 \$53
Comprehensive fee per credit for part-time, commuter studer	\$260
Admissions Deposit (Reserve place in class and orientation)	\$200
Tuition CAPS	
Tuition (Continuing Education/Sandhills) per credit hour	\$300
Summer Term	
Tuition Fee per credit hour	\$300
<u>On-Line</u>	
Tuition per credit hour	\$400
Other Fees for Catalog	
International Deposit (Due before I-20 is issued)	\$1,000
Audit (regular) per course	\$224
Audit (senior citizen) per course	\$107
Applied Music fee per fall or spring semester:	\$107
One hour of lessons per week	\$565
• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	44.44
One half-hour of lessons per week	\$286
Change of Schedule Fee:	
Per course added after Drop-Add period	\$10
Per course dropped after Drop-Add period	\$10
Graduation Fee	\$300
Equestrian Riding Lesson/per lesson	\$36
Equestrian Board/Boarder Barn (per month)	\$650
Equestrian Facility Fee, per course	\$40
Orientation Fee: Currently \$150 of \$260 deposit	
Overload Fee per credit hour	\$537
per credit above 18 attempted credits	
Administration Fee for Summer International Course	\$400
Administration Fee for Summer Internship	\$400
Returned Check Fee	\$35
Science Laboratory Fee, per course	\$49
Student Health Ins – International	\$2,300
Transcript Fee	\$10 \$25
Same day service, additional	\$25 \$25
Overnight mailing fee, additional	\$25 \$10
Remake of lost Student ID	\$10

3/20/2019 6

### **Webber International University**

#### St. Andrews University Campus MBA Program

## for the 2019-2020 Academic Year

#### Regular Year

**Tuition	
Per Credit Hour	\$665
Full time ( 6 Credit Hours)	\$3,988
Part-time ( 3 Credit Hours)	\$1,994
Application Fee	\$50
Tuition Deposit	\$200
International Application	\$75
International Deposit (Due before I-20 is issued)	\$0

#### Other Fees for Catalog

Graduation Fee	\$300
Incomplete Fee	\$25
Technology fee	\$66